

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6896 of 2017

Appellant :- Phool Chand

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravi Prakash Singh, Manoj Kumar
Srivastava, Noor Mohammad

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

On the matter being taken up, it is pointed out by Mr. Noor Mohammad, learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant is in jail since 06.2.2016 and has served more than six years and six months against the maximum sentence of ten years.

Learned Additional Government Advocate prays for and is allowed ten days' time to produce the custody certificate of the appellant, who is presently lodged in district jail Aligarh.

List this case on 29.8.2022.

Order Date :- 17.8.2022

Ishrat