

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6896 of 2017

Appellant :- Phool Chand

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravi Prakash Singh, Manoj Kumar
Srivastava, Noor Mohammad

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin, J.

This order has been passed by Justice Sanjay Kumar Singh, therefore, put up the matter before the appropriate Bench after obtaining nomination form Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 1.12.2022

Vikram