



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6896 of 2017

Phool Chand

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Janardan Prasad Tripathi, Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Noor Mohammad, Ravi Prakash Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. None appeared for the appellant in the revised call. Learned A.G.A. for the State of U.P. is present.

2. In the interest of justice, list this case on 22.04.2026.

March 25, 2026

MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)